



8th AEARU STUDENT PHYSICAL COMPETITION

DATE August 22-25, 2019

VENUE Pohang University of Science and Technology (POSTECH), Korea



Competitive rowing has been one of the most popular and traditional sport games among world's leading universities. To foster talented minds equipped with knowledge, virtue, and physical strength, POSTECH selected rowing as its official collegiate sport and formed the "POSTECH Rowing Team" in May 2016. Widely regarded as a "gentleman's sport," it will help the students develop traits of global leaders: mental and physical strength, leadership qualities, and teamwork skills.

We would like to invite AEARU students to come join this event and make great friends with each other while learning about rowing and enjoying cultural programs. In addition to watching the rowing festival of world's top universities, students will go on an excursion and get hands-on experience of Korean culture. The AEARU Student Physical Competition would be a priceless opportunity for students to build a foundation for long-lasting friendship and share a memorable moment in life.

HOW TO APPLY

Those who would like to participate in this event are required to submit a completed registration form to iao@postech.ac.kr by no later than June 7, 2019. Each member university shall nominate up to two (2) students for the competition.

COSTS

- POSTECH will cover the accommodation for the nights of August 22, 23, and 24.
- All meals on August 23-24 (and dinner on Aug 22 & breakfast on Aug 25) will be provided or arranged by POSTECH.
- Participants will be responsible for their own travel costs to and from POSTECH.



TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Day	Date	Schedule
Day 1	August 22 (Thu)	Arrival & Check-in
Day 2	August 23 (Fri)	Opening Ceremony Campus Tour Excursion Welcome Dinner
Day 3	August 24 (Sat)	Watch Rowing Competition Practice on Rowing Machine Farewell Dinner
Day 4	August 25 (Sun)	Check-out & Departure

***** The schedule may be subject to change.

IMPORTANT DATE

June 7, 2019 Application Deadline
June 17, 2019 Notification of Acceptance

August 22-25, 2019 AEARU Student Physical Competition

CONTACT

Ji-Hye Kim

International Relations | Pohang University of Science and Technology (POSTECH)

Email: iao@postech.ac.kr Tel: 82-54-279-3682